Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 1997
(All Rights Reserved)
CRD4610-1
Advanced Product Databook
CrystalClear™
AC '97 Motherboard
Reference Design
FEATURES

10uF NICHICON UUK1C100MCU1
GS
CAP,10uF,ELEC,20%,16V,4mm(B)
3 32 C9,C10,C11,C
12,C20,C21,C
26,C28,C30,C
32,C34,C40,C
41,C43,C45,C
47,C49,C51,C
53,C55,C57,C
58,C71,C80,C
107,C111,C12
2,C132,C136,
C137,C138,C1
40
0.1uF PANASONIC ECU-V1C104ZFV CAP,0.1uF,16V,+80/-20%,0603,Y5V
4 4 C13,C14,C59,
C62
22pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H220KCV CAP,22pF,0603,5%,50V,NPO
5 5 C15,C16,C17,
C18,C19
680pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H681JCX CAP,680pF,0805,5%,50V,NPO
6 6 C24,C25,C69,
C70,C86,C87
390pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H391KCV CAP,390pF,0603,10%,50V,NPO
7 20 C36,C37,C65,
C66,C73,C78,
C79,C82,C97,
C98,C99,C100
,C101,C102,C
103,C104,C10
5,C106,C126,
C127
100pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H101KCV CAP,22pF,0603,5%,50V,X7R
8 3 C38,C114,C13
3
0.01UF PANASONIC ECU-V1H103KBV CAP,0.01F,50V,10%,0603,X7R
9 7 C39,C93,C94,
C95,C96,C108
,C112
1000pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H102KBV CAP,1000pF,50V,10%,0603,X7R
10 2 C60,C61 220uF NICHICON UUK0G221MCU1
GS
CAP,220uF,ELEC,20%,4V,6.3mm(D)
11 2 C74,C83 220pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H221KCV CAP,220pF,50V,10%,0603,NPO
12 4 C75,C77,C84,
C85
0.33uF MURATA GRM42-
6X7R334K016AD
CAP,0.33uF,1206,+80/-20%,16V,X7R
13 2 C76,C88 3.3uF NICHICON UUK1H3R3MCU1
GS
CAP,3.3uF,SMT,ELEC,20%,50V,4mm(
B)
14 4 C89,C90,C91,
C92
5600pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H562KBV CAP,22pF,0603,5%,50V,X7R
15 1 C123 2700pF PANASONIC ECU-V1H272KBV CAP,2700pF,50V,10%,0603,X7R
28 DS241RD1C1
CRD4610-1
CrystalClear™ AC '97 Motherboard Reference Design
CIRRUS LOGIC ADVANCED PRODUCT DATABOOK

22 1 J9 DB15 AMP 747845-3 CONN,15D SHELL,FEMALE,RT
ANGLE PC MOUNT
23 1 J10 HDR2X1 SAMTEC TSW-102-07-T-S HDR,1X2,0.025"PIN,0.1"CTR
24 9 L1,L2,L3,L4,L5
,L7,L8,L9,L10
31@ 100MHz TDK HF50ACB321611-
T
IND,FBEAD,1206,120@100MHz,25%
25 1 L6 120 @ 100MHz TDK HF30ACB453215-
T
IND,FBEAD,1812,120@100MHz,25%
26 1 P1 PCI_BUS_5V_A PCI_BUS_5V_A PCI BUS 5V SIDE A
27 1 P2 PCI_BUS_5V_B PCI_BUS_5V_B PCI BUS 5V SIDE B
28 1 Q1 MMBT2907ALT1 NATIONAL MMBT2907ALT1 TRAN,PNP,SOT23,SMT
29 1 Q2 MMBT3904LT1 NATIONAL MMBT3904LT1 TRAN,NPN,SOT23,SMT
30 1 RP3 3.4k PANASONIC EXB-V4V342GV RES ARRAY,2 ISOLATED,
3.4k,1/16W,2%,0.6mm,SMT
31 1 RP4 4.7K PANASONIC EXB-V4V472JV RES ARRAY,2 ISOLATED,
4.7K,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
32 1 RP5 100 PANASONIC EXB-V4V101JV RES ARRAY,2 ISOLATED,
100,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
33 1 RP6 27k PANASONIC EXB-V4V273JV RES ARRAY,2 ISOLATED,
27k,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
34 2 RP7,RP13 39k PANASONIC EXB-V4V393JV RES ARRAY,2 ISOLATED,
39k,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
35 1 RP8 47K PANASONIC EXB-V4V473JV RES ARRAY,2 ISOLATED,
47K,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
36 1 RP11 2.2k PANASONIC EXB-V8V222JV RES ARRAY,4 ISOLATED,
2.2K,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
37 1 RP12 4.7k PANASONIC EXB-V8V472JV RES ARRAY,4 ISOLATED,
4.7K,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
38 8 RP14,RP15,R
P16,RP17,RP
18,RP19,RP20
,RP21
6.8k PANASONIC EXB-V4V682JV RES ARRAY,2 ISOLATED,
6.8k,1/16W,5%,0.6mm,SMT
39 6 R1,R2,R3,R4,
R14,R21
47 PHILIPS 9C06031A47R0J RES,47,SO,0603,5%,1/16W,METAL
FILM
40 3 R5,R7,R30 10K PHILIPS 9C06031A1002J RES,10K,SO,0603,5%,1/10W,METAL
FILM
41 2 R6,R32 4.7k PANASONIC ERJ-3GSYJ472V RES,4.7k,0603,1/16W,5%,MTL FILM
42 2 R8,R9 10 PHILIPS 9C12063A10R0J RES,10,SO,1206,5%,1/4W,METAL
FILM
43 8 R12,R15,R19,
R22,R27,R33,
R35,R36
47k PANASONIC ERJ-3GSYJ473V RES,47k,0603,1/16W,5%,MTL FILM
44 2 R16,R18 2.2k PANASONIC ERJ-3GSYJ222V RES,2.2k,0603,1/16W,5%,MTL FILM
45 2 R17,R23 6.8k PANASONIC ERJ-3GSYJ682V RES,6.8k,0603,1/16W,5%,MTL FILM
46 2 R24,R26 0 PHILIPS 9C06032A0R00J RES,0,SO,0603,5%,1/10,METAL
FILM
47 1 R29 5.1K PHILIPS 9C06031A5101J RES,5.1K,SO,0603,5%,1/10W,METAL
 FILM